

TAMMY JONES **Levy County**

Supervisor of Elections

421 South Court Street, Bronson FL 32621 352-486-5163 - www.VoteLevy.com

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 2016 GENERAL ELECTION LEVY COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD EVENTS

Notice is hereby given that meetings of the Levy County Canvassing Board will be held on the following dates:

October 19, 2016

9:00 a.m. Logic and Accuracy Testing of Voting Equipment

November 2, 2016

Public Inspection of Mail Ballots received 8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. Canvass Mail Ballots & Process

November 3, 2016 (If needed)

Public Inspection of Mail Ballots received 8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. Canvass Mail Ballots & Process

November 7. 2016

Public Inspection of Mail Ballots received 2:30 p.m.

Canvass Mail Ballots & Process 3:00 p.m.

November 8, 2016

4:30 p.m. Public Inspection of Mail Ballots received

Canvass Mail Ballots & Process 5:00 p.m.

Canvass of Election Returns 7:00 p.m.

November 10, 2016

Canvass Provisional Ballots & Process 5:00 p.m. File 1st Unofficial Results

November 18, 2016

File Official Results, Conduct of Election 1:00 p.m.

November 21, 2016

Audit of Voting Equipment 9:00 a.m.

A recount will be called by the Secretary of State per s. 102.147(7), if needed.

In accordance with the Sunshine Law of Florida, this meeting is open to the public. The Levy County Canvassing Board will meet at the office Supervisor of Elections, 421 S. Court Street, Bronson.